—DEPARTMENT OF =—

R E V E N U E OFFICE OF PROPERTY TAX

EXEMPTIONS & PUBLIC UTILITIES BUREAU

STATE OF MISSISSIPPRI

December 19, 2018

Mr. Ronnie Lott, Chancery Clerk Applicant:  Calsonic Kansei North America, Inc.
Madison County Applicable Code Section:  MCA §27-31-1065

P.O. Box 404 Date of Completion; December 31, 2017

Canton, Ms. 39040 ] Date Filed: March 20, 2018

EXEMPTION CERTIFICATION - NOTICE OF ACTION
O NO ACTION — The Department of Revenue has no authority to act on exemptions requested under the cited section of Taw.

O INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTATION — We cannot process your request, as necessary documentation is missing. Please provide:

Application for Exemption - = Preliminary Resolution Granting Exemption

ltemized Asset Listing — MDA Approval Letter
Tax Assessor's Position Statement _

Lrrret

Final Resolution Granting Exemption

O REQUESTIS CERTIFIED AS INELIGIBLE — This request is ineligible under the cited section of law.

® REQUEST IS CERTIFIED AS ELIGIBLE ~ In accordance with the authority conferred upon the Department of Revenue. we
hereby certify that the application for exemption submitted on behalf of the above-referenced entity is compliant with the provisions
of faw and the property referenced therein is eligible for ad valorem tax exemption to the extent permitted by law.

This certification applies exclusively to the property itemized in the original application for exemption, excluding any property
found specifically ineligible by the Department. OQutlined below is the total true value of eligible asscts per the application. The
amount of exemption is limited 1o the actual assessed value of such assets as annually determined by the Tax Assesser and finally
approved by the Board of Supervisors,

TOTAL TRUE VALUE PER APPLICATION REQUESTED APPROYED
=] Real Property $4.041.584.00 $4.041,584.00
Personal Property $3,383.356.20 $3.385,356.00
X Raw Materials $845,077.73 $845,078.00
= Work-in-Progress . $16,795.97 $16,796.00

TOTAL $11,252,379.00 $8.286,814.00

& Ineligible Property: m $2,965,565.31
88734031 FG not eligible, 2,878,225 CIP not
efigible. Will be eligible in 2019,
CERTIFIED FOR A TERM NOT TO EXCEED: 10 vears beginning January 1, 2018

Pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Section 27-31-109, if the geverning authorities grant the exemption certified above, they must place
a final order on their minutes declaring this property cxempt and documenting the dates when this exemption commences and
expires.

If the governing authorities issue a [inal order declaring this property exempt, the clerk must record the application and the order
approving the exemption. Finally. the clerk must send a copy of the final order to the Mississippi Department of Revenue.

Should vou have any questicns concerning this matter, please feel free to contact us.

Debra McDonald, Tax Analyst Paul J. Foreman. Director
Exemptions & Public Utilities Bureau Exemptions & Public Utilities Burcau
(PY601.923.7634 (P)601.923.7632

Save postage and get electronic verification that we have received vour exemption filings by subnitting any industrial exemption
requests or correspondence electronically via email lo indexemptions @ dor.ms gov .

P. 0. Box 1033 Jackson, MS 38215 www.dor.ms.gov Phone: 601.923.7618 FAX 6019237637



m—DEPARTMENT OF ==
REVENUE EXEMPTIONS & PUBLIC UTIITES BUREAU

STATE OF MISSISSIPRI

December 14, 2018

Mr. Ronnie Lott, Chancery Clerk Applicant:  Hederman Brothers, Inc. (9 year)
Madison County . Applicable Code Section:  MCA §27-31-105

P.O. Box 44 Date of Completion: November 2017

Canton, Ms. 39046 Date Filed:  November 14, 2017

EXEMPTION CERTIFICATION - NOTICE OF ACTION
T NO ACTION - The Department of Revenue has no autherity to act on exemptions requested under the cited section of faw.
O INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTATION — We cannot process vour request, as necessary documentation is missing. Please provide:

Application for Exempticn - Preliminary Resolution Granting Exemption
MDA Approval Letter

_ ltemized Asset Listing
- Final Resclution Granting Exempticn

Tax Assessor's Position Statement -

O REQUEST IS CERTIFIED AS INELIGIBLE — This request is incligible under the cited section of law,

& REQUEST IS CERTIFIED AS ELIGIBLE - In accordance with the authority conferred upon the Department of Revenue, we
hereby certify that the application for exemption submitted on behalf of the above-referenced entity is compliant with the provisions
of law and the property referenced therein is eligible for ad valorem tax excmption to the extent permitted by law.

This certification applies exclusively to the property itemized in the original application for exemptien, excluding any property
found specifically incligible by the Department. Outlined below is the total true value of eligible assets per the application. The
amount of exemption is limited to the actual assessed value of such assets as annually determined by the Tax Assessor and finally
approved by the Board of Supervisors.

TOTAL TRUE VALUE PER APPLICATION REQUESTED APPROVED
| Real Property

Personal Property $4.852,354.00 $+4.852.354.00
O Raw Materials )

O Work-in-Progress

TOTAL  $4,852,354.00 $4.852,354.00

O Ineligible Property: <t

CERTIFIED FOR A TERM NOT TO EXCEED: 9 vears beginning January 1, 2018

Pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Section 27-31-109, if the governing authorities grant the exemption certified above, they must place
a final order on their minutes declaring this property exempt and documenting the dates when this exemption commences and
expires.

If the governing authorities issue a final order declaring this property exempt, the clerk must record the application and the order
approving the exemption. Finally. the clerk must send a copy of the final order to the Mississippi Department of Revenue.

Sheuld you have any questions concerning this matier, please fecl free to contact us.

Debra McDeonald, Tax Analyst Paul J. Foreman, Director
Exemptions & Public Utilities Bureau Exemptions & Public Utilities Bureau

(P)601.925.7634 (P)601.923.7632

Save postage and get electronic verification that we have received your exemption filings by submitting any industriafl exempiion
requests or correspondence electronically via email to indexemplions & dor.ms.gov .

P. 0. Box 1033 Jackson, MS 39215 © www.dor.ms,.gov Phone: 601.923.7618 FAX: 601.923.7637



—_—DEPARTMENT GF =
REVENUE CHEMPTIONS & PUBLIC UTLTES BUREAL

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

December 14, 2018

Mr. Ronnie Lott, Chancery Clerk ' Applicant: Hederman Brothers, Inc. (10 year)
Madison County Applicable Code Section: MCA §27-31-105

P.O. Box 404 Date of Completion: November 2017

Canton, Ms. 39046 Date Filed: November 14,2017

EXEMPTION CERTIFICATION - NOTICE OF ACTION
00 NO ACTION — The Department of Revenue has no authority to act on exemptions requested under the cited section of law.
O INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTATION — We cannot process your request, as necessary documentation is missing. Please provide:

Application for Exemption
ltemized Asset Listing
Tax Assessor’s Position Statement

Preliminary Resolution Granting Exemption
MDA Approval Letter
Final Resolution Granting Exemption

REGEE

RN

[0 REQUEST IS CERTIFIED AS INELIGIBLE — This request is ineligible under the cited scclion of law.

® REQUEST IS CERTIFIED AS ELIGIBLE - [n accordance with the authority conferred upon the Department of Revenue. we
hereby certify that the application for exemption submitted on behalf of the above-referenced entity is compliant with the provisions
of law and the property referenced therein is eligible for ad valorem tax exemption to the extent permitted by law,

This certification applies exclusively to the property itemized in the original application for exemption, excluding any property
found specifically ineligible by the Department. Outlined below is the total true value of eligible assets per the application. The
amount of exemption is limited to the actual assessed value of such assets as annually determined by the Tax Assessor and finally
approved by the Board of Supervisors,

TOTAL TRUE ¥YALUE PER APPLICATION REQUESTED APPROVED
& Real Property $5,033,517.22 $5.033.517.00
§  Personal Property $66,952.20 $66.952.00
K Raw Materials $695.429.00 $695.429.00
5 Work-in-Progress $253,551.56 $253.552.00

TOTAL $6,049,450,08 $6.049,450.00

O Ineligible Property s
g perty

CERTIFIED FOR A TERM NOT TO EXCEED: 18 vears beginning January 1, 2018

Pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Section 27-31-109, if the geverning authorities grant the exemption certified above, they must place
a final order on their minutes declaring this property exempt and documenting the dates when this exemption commences and
expires.

If the governing authorities issue a final order declaring this property exempt, the clerk must record the application and the order
approving the exemption. Finally. the clerk must send a copy of the final order to the Mississippt Department of Revenue.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel [ree to contact us.

Debra McDonald, Tax Analyst Paul J. Foreman. Director
Exemptions & Public Utilities Bureau . Exemptions & Public Utilitics Bureau
(P)601.923.7634 (P)601.923.7632

Save postage and get electronic verification that we have received your exemption filings by subnutting any industrial exemption
requests or correspondence electronically via email to indexemptions a dor.ms gov .

P. 0. Box 10323 Jackson, MS 39215 www,dor.ms.gov Phone: §01.923.7618 FAX: B01.823.7637



